

**IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PATNA**

**Anticipatory Bail Petition No.371 of 2026.**

**Tinku Kumar @ Tinku Yadav @ Vishwajeet Kumar ..... Petitioner.**

**Versus**

**The State of Bihar**

**Order  
No.**

**Date**

**O R D E R**

**09 19-03-2026**

1. None appeared on behalf of petitioner on repeated calls.
2. The **petitioner, Tinku Kumar @ Tinku Yadav @ Vishwajeet Kumar**, seeks anticipatory bail in connection with ***Phulwarisharif P.S. Case No.1684 of 2025***, registered under Sections 74, 115(2), 126(2), 303(2), 351(2), and 351(3) of the *Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 (BNS)*.
3. From perusal of the record, it transpires that nobody was present on behalf of the petitioner on 18.03.2026. Vide previous order dated 18.03.2026 last opportunity was afforded to the petitioner to appear and argue in this matter. Even today, upon repeated calls nobody turns up on behalf of the petitioner.
4. In view of the foregoing, this anticipatory bail application stands ***dismissed for want of prosecution.***

**(Dictated)**

**Sd/-**

**(Sangam Singh)**

**I/c Sessions Judge, Patna**

Date of Judgment/Order	19-03-2026
Date of Reserving Judgment/Order	NA
Uploading Date	19-03-2026
Uploaded by	Amjad/-